FORM PTO-1594 (Rev. 6-93) PECC 04-27 OMB No. 0851-0011 (exp. 4/94)	Octobs and Tanda Offi
lah saturge m m m V	35200
10 the Heriotzeie Commissioner of Paters	additional trial strains of the stra
1 Name of conveying party(les).  Congress Financial Corporation  04-04-2  U.S. Patent & TMOTO/TM	Bob's H.C., Inc.
1	
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State Delaware ☐ Other	Street Address: 160 Corporate Court  City: Meriden State: CT ZIP: 06450  Individual(s) citizenship
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🔾 Yes 况 No	☐ Association
3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment	☐ General Partnership ☐ Umited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State ☐ Other ☐ Other ☐ Yes ☐ No ☐ Yes ☐ No ☐ Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ※ No
4 Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
See attached Exhibit A	See attached Exhibit A
Additional numbers att	ached? 12 Yes O No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Rosalind Rodburg	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_240
internal Address:	© Enclosed'
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: Latham & Watkins 885 Third Ave.	8. Deposit account number:
City: New York, State: NY ZIP10022-480	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
1 FC:481 40.00 DP DO NOT US 2 FC:482 200.00 DP	E THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and bellet, the foregoing information the original document.  Rosalind Rodburg  Name of Person Signing	Signature  Signature  And correct and any attached copy is a true copy of  Signature  Date
Total number of pages including	cover sheet; attachments, and document:

## EXHIBIT A

<u>Trademark</u>	Registration Number	Registration Date
BCC BLUES	1,938,457	11/28/95
BCC BLUES	1,874,733	1/17/95
BOB'S (AND DESIGN)	1,080,423	12/27/77
BOB'S BUCKS	1,918,588	9/12/95
BOB'S CLOTHING COMPANY EST 1954	1,938,916	11/28/95
BOB'S FOR KIDS! (AND DESIGN)	1,775,309	6/8/93
BOB'S STORES (AND DESIGN)	1,531,396	3/21/89
WHERE YOUR WEEKEND BEGINS	2,069,566	6/10/97

<u>Trademark</u>	<u>Serial Number</u>	Filing Date
BOB'S CLOTHING COMPANY	75,085107	4/8/96

TRADEMARK REEL: 002060 FRAME: 0033

## RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, that CONGRESS FINANCIAL CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation, as successor by merger to Congress Financial Corporation, a Delaware corporation (hereinafter referred to as "Secured Party"), having an office at 1133 Avenue of the Americas, New York, New York 10036, DOES HEREBY CERTIFY that the security interest it holds in those certain trademarks, as set forth in Exhibit "A" attached hereto and incorporated herein (the "Trademarks"), together with the goodwill associated therewith, of Bob's H.C., Inc., a Minnesota corporation (hereinafter referred to as "Debtor"), having a place of business at 160 Corporate Court, Meriden, Connecticut 06450. pursuant to a certain Trademark Collateral Assignment and Security Agreement, dated November 25, 1997, by Debtor in favor of Secured Party, recorded in the United States Office of Patents and Trademarks at Reel 1663 Frame 0977 (the "Security Agreement"), is released and all interests in the Trademarks, and any related property, including goodwill, previously pledged to Secured Party under the Security Agreement are hereby released to Debtor, without representation, warranty or recourse of any kind, nature or description.

•	
	ty has caused this Release of Security Interest in ed corporate officer this 30 day of Much, 2000.
	CONGRESS FINANCIAL CORPORATION
	By: Leglas Ch
	Title: Car Carl
STATE OF NEW YORK )	
) ss.: COUNTY OF NEW YORK )	
me known, who being by me duly sworn, did de CONGRESS FINANCIAL CORPORATION and corporation by authority of its Board of Directors.	pose and say, that he/she is the <u>Urea first dut</u> of ad that said instrument was signed on behalf of such rs, and he/she acknowledged said instrument to be the free
act of deed of said corporation.	JENETTE BARROW-BOSSHART Notary Public, State of New York No. 028450000000
CONSENTED TO:	Qualified in Westchester County Commission Expires June 22, 2000
BOB'S H.C., INC.	WITNESSED:
By: 11 1/19	Dan I tyre
Title:	

42899-1

TRADEMARK REEL: 002060 FRAME: 0034

## **EXHIBIT A**

BCC BLUES       1,938,457       11/28/95         BCC BLUES       1,874,733       1/17/95         BOB'S (AND DESIGN)       1,080,423       12/27/77         BOB'S BUCKS       1,918,588       9/12/95         BOB'S CLOTHING COMPANY EST 1954       1,938,916       11/28/95         BOB'S FOR KIDS! (AND DESIGN)       1,775,309       6/8/93         BOB'S STORES (AND DESIGN)       1,531,396       3/21/89         WHERE YOUR WEEKEND BEGINS       2,069,566       6/10/97	<u>Trademark</u>	Registration Number	Registration Date
BOB'S (AND DESIGN)       1,080,423       12/27/77         BOB'S BUCKS       1,918,588       9/12/95         BOB'S CLOTHING       1,938,916       11/28/95         COMPANY EST 1954       1,775,309       6/8/93         BOB'S FOR KIDS! (AND DESIGN)       1,531,396       3/21/89         BOB'S STORES (AND DESIGN)       2,069,566       6/10/97	BCC BLUES	1,938,457	11/28/95
BOB'S BUCKS       1,918,588       9/12/95         BOB'S CLOTHING COMPANY EST 1954       1,938,916       11/28/95         BOB'S FOR KIDS! (AND DESIGN)       1,775,309       6/8/93         BOB'S STORES (AND DESIGN)       1,531,396       3/21/89         WHERE YOUR WEEKEND       2,069,566       6/10/97	BCC BLUES	1,874,733	1/17/95
BOB'S CLOTHING COMPANY EST 1954  BOB'S FOR KIDS! (AND DESIGN)  BOB'S STORES (AND DESIGN)  1,775,309  1,775,309  1,531,396  3/21/89 DESIGN)  WHERE YOUR WEEKEND  2,069,566  6/10/97	BOB'S (AND DESIGN)	1,080,423	12/27/77
COMPANY EST 1954         BOB'S FOR KIDS! (AND DESIGN)       1,775,309       6/8/93         BOB'S STORES (AND DESIGN)       1,531,396       3/21/89         WHERE YOUR WEEKEND       2,069,566       6/10/97	BOB'S BUCKS	1,918,588	9/12/95
DESIGN)         BOB'S STORES (AND DESIGN)       1,531,396 3/21/89         WHERE YOUR WEEKEND       2,069,566 6/10/97		1,938,916	11/28/95
DESIGN) WHERE YOUR WEEKEND 2,069,566 6/10/97	·	1,775,309	6/8/93
5,757,550	`	1,531,396	3/21/89
		2,069,566	6/10/97

<u>Trademark</u>	Serial Number	Filing Date
BOB'S CLOTHING COMPANY	75,085107	4/8/96

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 04/04/2000 REEL: 002060 FRAME: 0035